OTHER

Notice of Dividend

Name of Company: Tauquip Limited (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of the Official Assignee,

16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton. Registry of High Court: Hamilton. Number of Matter: M. 263/88.

Amount per Dollar: 57.09 cents.

First and Final or Otherwise: Interim dividend.

Where Payable: My office.

Dividends under \$10 will not be paid unless requested in

writing.

L. G. A. CURRIE, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag 3090, Hamilton.

Notice of Dividend

Name of Company: Inter-Island Fruit Company Limited (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of the Official Assignee,

16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton. Registry of High Court: Rotorua.

Number of Matter: M. 30/90. Amount per Dollar: 13.54 cents.

First and Final or Otherwise: Interim dividend.

Where Payable: My office.

Dividends under \$10.00 will not be paid unless requested in

writing.

L. G. A. CURRIE, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator. Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag 3090, Hamilton.

Notice of Dividend

Name of Company: Allan Peddie Limited (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of the Official Assignee,

16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua. Number of Matter: M. 260/85. Amount per Dollar: 16.25 cents.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final dividend.

Where Payable: My office.

Dividends under \$10.00 will not be paid unless requested in

writing.

L. G. A. CURRIE, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag 3090, Hamilton.

ot7966

Notice of Dividend

Name of Company: Forlong Motors (1978) Limited (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of the Official Assignee, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton. Number of Matter: M. 62/80.

Amount per Dollar: 26.45 cents.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final dividend.

Where Payable: My office.

Dividends under \$10.00 will not be paid unless requested in

writing.

L. G. A. CURRIE, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag 3090, Hamilton.

Notice of Dividend

Name of Company: Magnum Marketing Limited (in receivership)

Address of Registered Office: 26–28 Bower Street, Napier.

Registry of High Court: Palmerston North.

Number of Matter: M. 272/86. Amount per Dollar: 100 cents.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

Where Payable: Official Liquidator, Commercial Affairs

Division, Private Bag, Napier. G. C. J. CROTT, Official Assignee.

Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Napier.

ot7941

United International Pictures (N.Z.)

Notice is hereby given that United International Pictures (N.Z.) was re-registered to pursuant to section 30 (5) of the Companies Act 1955 as a private unlimited company and having a share capital on the 19th day of July 1991.

L. SHAW, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

ot8026

Ultrasonic Enterprises Limited

Notice of General Meeting of Shareholders

Notice is hereby given that a general meeting of the shareholders of Ultrasonic Enterprises Limited will be held at Hamilton on the 21st day of August 1991 at 30 Alexandra Street. The business of the meeting will be to consider a proposal of which notice has been received by the secretary, that the meeting pass a special resolution altering the provisions of the memorandum of association of the company with respect to the objects and powers stated herein and affirming that the company shall have the rights, powers and privileges of a natural person (including the powers referred to in subsection (1) (a) to (h) of section 15A of the Companies

Dated this 31st day of July 1991.

J. BURNEY, Secretary.

ot7924

Ultrasonic International Limited Notice of General Meeting of Shareholders

Notice is hereby given that a general meeting of the shareholders of Ultrasonic International Limited will be held at Hamilton on the 21st day of August 1991 at 30 Alexandra Street. The business of the meeting will be to consider a proposal of which notice has been received by the secretary, that the meeting pass a special resolution altering the provisions of the memorandum of association of the company with respect to the objects and powers stated herein and affirming that the company shall have the rights, powers and privileges of a natural person (including the powers referred to in subsection (1) (a) to (h) of section 15A of the Companies Act 1955).